Failed

ORDINANCE # 53’7

AN ORDINANCE BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL TO ACCEPT A
BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THE 21/22 FISCAL YEAR

S, the Mayor and Council appropriate $150,000 to the General Fund for the purchase of
Tornado Sirens.

NOW THEREEKORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee that
this ordinance shall become effective 20 days after final passage the public welfare requiring.

Section 1. A budget amendment consisting of the available funds and appropriations be adopted for the
General Fund:

General Fund Beginning Departmental Ending Departmental
Budget Budget

Finance Department $6,202,295.00 $6,352,295.00

1% reading M’A\, O . ;)-9\
Public Hearipg 10
2™ reading

Attest:

Vel R AT

h@or Yeftrey S;ﬁ%hﬁ

City Recorder Alicia Martin, CMFO



